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PETITION FOR ZONING nE.CLASSIFICATION &
«pECIAL EXCEPTION ANDJOR VARIANCE

UNTY:
TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE CO

IN THE MATTER OF BEFORE Case No. R-87-254
THE APPLICATION GF Ry Morris S. Berman, et ux
MORRIS S. BERMAN, ET UX COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS - - 2
FOR ZONING RECLASSIFICATICHN

ON PRCPERTY LOCATED ON THE OF

NW/s SHERWOOD AVE., 160' SW

OF SW/s OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD BALTIMORE COQUNTY
FROM D.R. 5.5 TO R.O.

3rd ELECTION DISTRICT CaSE NO. R=87-254
2nd COUNCIIMANIC DISTRICT

County Board of Appeols of Baltimore (ﬁ;{}rntg
Room 200 Court _Iﬂause
Totoson, Margland 21204
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opposition to the reclassification. Mr. Robert Schmidt, a 23-year resident who
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lives one Llock away, testified to the traffic problems on the street and the

1870 :299T4 PIE

fear of additional parking which would aggravate these problems.

Mr. Kenneth
OPINION

and (3) for the reasons given in the attac

-

This case comes tefore this Board on petition for reclassification of a

S

tion by domino effect could extend further into the neighborhood and thereby

affect the normal use of his property.
property known as 4§ Sherwood Avenue from D.R. 5.5 and B.L.-CNS to R.0. The

i Mr. & Mrs. Morris S. Berman
e Sames Hosdell, Plamer for Baltinore 4010 Glengyle aAvenue

Baltimore, MD 21215

County, testified that he could see no error in the D.R. 5.5 zoning as it pro-
case was heard this day in its entirety.

vided a reasonable use for the property.
Morris S. Berman, property owner and petitioner, first testified.

He

: Case No. R-87-254
He further testified that, during the
testified he pubchased the property for his personal office use on the assump=

Morris S. Berman, et ux
Comprehensive Map Process in 1988, the Planning Department was doing a serles of

0 of APPEALS

Dear Mr. Berman:
tion that the R.O. zoning was in existence.

During the permit process for

ECEIVED

studies on properties such as this and raised the possibility that rezoning of

RE

COUNTY BOAR

Enclosed is a copy of the Opinion and Order passed today
improvements to the property, he discovered such was not the case but that the

this type properties might well be considered comprehensively. This basically

by the County Board of Appeals in the subject matter.
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) bulk of the property was in fact D.R. 5.5.
Q)'Sdlocib :
N .27329

concluded testimony in this case.
He further testified that he wants

Sincerely,

: imore County Code.
" property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Th? Baltim o Variance
S ; i ; or ce,
p xpenses of above Reclassibcation, SPecisl BUELoong by the aorin
e ag;;ef:ﬁngagfeﬂ?is petition, and furlaherte%g?frstgag? to the Zoning Law for Baltimore
pOSting, ol nd trictions of Baltimore County adop _
regulations and restric

to convert the residence thereon into his personal business office that would

employ four people Monday through Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. He further

testified that the property is in bad shape and needs renovation. Upon cross-

The Board 1s concerned about aspects of this reclassification petition.
The purpose of the R.0. zoning is to provide a buffer between businesz or

manufacturing zoning and residential zoning, and in this case, the subject site

Kathi C. Weidenhamnmer

$1E:, (?- 8%L)14111~:—ﬂ4t414mL¢L)

Administrative Secretary
- County.

examination, he testified that he owns five businesses: a real estate business;

contains both a business demarcation line and a residential use, and would seem
Legal Owner(s):

Contract Purchaser:

Encl.
to warrant its reclassification.

It is further ncted by the Board that the
an insurance business; a mortgage financing business; a business to finance used

cc: James Earl Kraft
car sales; and a used car lot.

Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esq.
Gerard Logan
Norman E. Gerber
James g. Hoswell
business, and as such, one of his most elemental functicas would be to ascertaln ; S:gzlg.Jg?lgzng
James E. dyer
Margaret E. du Bois

property is abutted on three sides by commercial use.
He described in great detail the commercial uses

abutting his property on three sides.
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The Board is, however,

not too sympathetic to Mr. Berman's request. Mr, Berman is in the real estate

Mr. Sheldon Shugarman, President of the Ralston Community Association,

the zoning of the property he was purchasing.
testifled as to their opposition to the granting of this petition,

The problems he now faces are
He emphasize

City and State
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basically of his own making.
the age and stability of the community, the concerns about relocating the zoning

In addition, the request is for a blanket R.O.
.Attorn-ey for Petitioner: 4010 Glengyle Avenuve 764~-7444

-

- zoring. Much concern was evidenced by Yeople's Counsel and protestants as to
line, and the neighbors' principal concern of encroachment by a business use

——

the likelihood that, if the R.0O. zoning is granted, a special exception for a
into their neighborhood.

Name, address and phone num'l_aer of legal ovtr:gtrédcon-
tract }:urchaser or representative @ be con

City and State

- i

. | . l Phone No.
Attorney’s Telephone NO.! - l

' MORRIS S. & LESLIE G. BERMAN #R-87-254
: § ; To the rear of the property the entire area of 160' x 119' has been ]
BABC—Form 1 g

- Item #6, Cycle IV, 1986-87
] NW/S Sherwood Avenue, 160! SW
rezoned for a cammercial parking lot for the restaurant within a

of SW side of Reisterstown Road

3rd District
residential zone. It nust be noted that part of this property lies in the

: D.R.5.5 to R.O. 4 0.164 acre _ . n’ .
7 hall 1 _‘.ﬂe L
B. L. zone at this time. The property line is within 200 feet of the ; wthe Fpii ces v oniogr AL2aliie

3 August 28, 1986 Petition Filed
main intersection street, Reisterstown Road, and is next door to a 5

Morris S. & Leslie G, Berman
dentist's office.

4010 Glengyle Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21215

Petitioners
Thus it is clear that the aforesaid changes in the manner of land

. é James Earl Kraft
use and in the physical character of the immediate and surrounding areas :

Baltimore County Board of Education
940 York Road 21204

i Ca:

were not forseen by either the 1980 or 1384 Comprehensive Zoning Maps.

AT

: ) . Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire
These changes add up to a genuine change in the character of the entire

People's Counsel : altered since the adoption of the Camprehensive Zoning Maps by the
Norman E. Gerber

County Council of 1980. This has been
James G, Hoswell e , ' ' brought about by the addition

neighborhood which would allow the change as requested in this

R .

ven i ' g Arnold Jablon
mor .of the property known as 4 Sherwood Avenue, fram its present i
PETITICN FOR RECLASSIFICATION '

: of a Town Center.
Jean M. H. Jung i
James E. Dyer

Margaret E. du Bois

R-87-254 i - »oning to R. O. zoning.
Case No. R-8/- |

he
Ndrfhwest Side of Sherwood Avenue, 160 feet Southwest of t

There are many various individual single _ |
j i Road (4 Sherwood Avenue)
Southwest Side of Reisterstown

been charged fram that type of location to small residentiﬁl. offices,
: : ‘ Several la o
: REQUEST NOTIFICATION - T9¢ Lracts of land have been comverted fram single family

. . o i . ' ' o co : . | % . Gerard Logan

 pUBLIC HEARTNG:  Thursday, March 26, 1987, at 10:00 a.m. Respectfully Sukmitted, . . 7 Sherwood Ave

i ] . Plkesville 212NR .

on a large piece of land to muiltipurpose buildings,
i ! ity of the Baltimore
for Baltimore County, by authori
The County Board of Appeals houses

County Charter, will hold a public hearing: : % ,15%%2;' )

o directly across the street frum 4 Sherwood Avenue came about within
' R.O. Zone Morris S. Berman ) =
‘ : ’ - - o}
| To.reclasSify the property from a D.RE. 5.5 Zone to an Proper Person

Apartment complexes have either been built at this time cxr have

been approved to be built in the very near future, The parking lot

4010 Glengyle Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21215
301-764-7444

the past Several years when a residential house was torn dom to
way for the parking lot. . ' “

As part of this change

o L - . . " northwest side of Sher-
s IRN same at a poipt on the nor

| BﬁGIKhIdGAizzu:?eso feot wide, 8l the distance °r1ﬁ6°;gos§g;;30d

- emewed sty L moutmest side of

T tion w
 Avenue, from its intersec N d running
noad, 66 feet widej and runn

 "f*ﬁ3r§§1%:§gi;Ew§n saia northwest side of Sherwood Avenue SOUTH

S ‘57347404“,WEST 60,00 feets . 1 svenue and runn-

" TENCE leaving said northwest side of OF 3£512206% ¥IST 119.00
T feety - - ' - . and

) - - r "".- 3 " RAST 60.00 feetl an

i$§§§g§ gg%%% géiiglgg'.%iST 119.00 feet to the place of bgginning.

we £ind that 3 Church Lane is now R, o,
as are several other houses an that Strect,
and on Suixnok Iane, %2, {10, $12, #$1s

=» $103, & #107 all now are R. ¢,, O=1.
Attached to this Mammﬁnxhnxare copies of the 1580 and 1984

Cala Iane has rew town‘ouses

maps shawing part of the subject property is now zoned BL~CNS . 8

;*COHTAIEIﬁG 7;140 Square Feet of land or_Q.164 Acre, more oT less,

G e - ty pfesently
o TING that portion of the proper 3
“S#YIHngED“§§E§§s' containing. 1,083 Square Fest Ofﬂlzgao;r

0.025 Acve, more or less, 1e§vin€ :ﬁgzz i%;i::éi:ﬂ the

F‘""'iigg ;:1gélge€?:ic£ed for reclassification as '%:?:iﬂﬂy
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Mr. Morris S. Berman February 17, 1987

Mrs. Leslie G. Berman
40i0 Glengyle Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21215

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING RECLASSIFICATION
NW/S Sherwood Ave., 160' SW of the SW/S of
Reisterstown Rd. (4 Sherwood Ave.)
3rd Election District- ol C.0.
Morris S. Berman, et ux — Petitioners
Case No. R-87-254

10:00 a.m.

Thursday, March 26, 1987

.

Towson, Maryland

Room 218, Courthouse,
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BOARD OF APPEALS
B1FEB -5 A I 3

R
COUNTY ECEIVED

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
FOR RECLASSIFICATION FROM
D.R. 5.5 TO R.0. ZONE

NW/S Sherwood Ave., 160' SW
of SW/S5 of Reisterstown Rd.

3rd District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MORRIS S. & LESLIE G. BERMAN, Case No. R-87-254 (Item 6, Cycle IV)

Petitioners

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

Order.

' ~
o s o
g?ézgyiazca/-CZr{E/«;,n42¢£4¢ga ot
4 .
Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

#

/,L/giy //07,( D

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Ma yland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 5th day of February, 1987, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Morris S. & Leslie

G. Berman, 4010 Glengyle Ave., Baltimore, MD 21215, Petitioners.
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Peter Max Zimmerman
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Case No. R=-87-254
Morris S, Berman, &bt ux 3.

Class B office building would be a definite possibility. If Mr. Berman had pre-

sented the Beard a specific site plan, rather than an envelope reguest, the

Board could then have disposed of these neighborhocd concerns. Since such was

not the case, the Board recognized these concerns as legitimate. The Board will

find in this case that the present D.R. 5.5 zoning with the existing residence

upon it is not in error. The Board also recognizes the need for buffer areas

between business zonings and residential zonings but finds that to do this on a

plecemeal basis at this time is inappropriate.

ORDER

It is therefore this gty day of _ apri] » 1987 by the County

Board of Appeals ORDERED that the requested reclassification from D.R. 5.5 and

B.L.-CNS be and the same is DENIED.
Any appeal from this decision must be made in accordance with

Rules B-1 through B«13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

| Williamr T Wochi

Wilkiap:T. Hackett, Chairman

-~
-

Kjd th /S. :Fr'anz
Yz tetr o crceert
LeRii/BZ/ZEﬁfrier

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADBLON JEAN M. H JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONEFR,

March 18, 1987

Mr, Morris S. Berman
Mrs. Leslie G. Berman
4010 Glengyle Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21215

"he Fearings used in the above description refer to tre D.C.U.D.
Grid leridian, Sald description is for petiticn purposes only
and 1s not intended for use in any conveyznce of title thereto,

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING RECLASSIFICATION -
NW/S Sherwood Ave., 160' SW of the SW/S of
Reisterstown Rd. {4 Sherwood Ave.)
3rd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District
Morris S. Berman, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. R-87-254

E-ING knovrn as the ezstrmost one-«half of Iot 10.774 ani all of
Lot Lo. ©75 as lzlid out on the Flat of "FAISTCIT AlnTIH®
vhich plat is recorded in Flat Eook J.,w.S. Lo, 1, Iart 1,
Felieo 75 & Z276. N

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Berman:
\
t }b]gq.
A
This is to advise you that _ $301.18 is due for advertising

and posting of the above property. This fee must Le paid before an
Order is issued.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE RECLASSIFICATION SICN AND POST
RETURNED TO THE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING OFFICE ON THE DAY OF
THE BOARD OF AFPEALS' HEARING OR THE ORDER WILL NOT BE ISSUED.

Being the property of Morris S. Berman, et ux
as shown on the plat plan filed with the Zoning Department.

Please make your check payable to "Baltimore County, Maryland"
and remit it to Ms. Margaret E. du Bois, Zoning Office, Room 113,
oo Lounty Of fice Building. Towscn, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

£
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H
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, maRYLAND -

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE b 33
. DIVISION ) 3
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 161

BY ORDER OF

WILLIAM T. HACKETT, CHATRMAN
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
BALTIMORE COUNTY

S -
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OATE & : o . . ' ' :
MELVE R ACCOUNT =~y
N . . -~

SXEX SIGN § pos -
na T .
RETURNED © AMouny_ % -
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al= L
-Gl .
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el 3 T -

© . Mr, Morris §. = Trivis ,
; ‘;:g:l:u_n - Court, Pike;v‘i;i:&,.n;.’ids g?gggemood.-_ b+

JDVERTISING & Pacrra R
R~87-254 POSTING COSTS Rz casp s
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Cornty Boark of Appeals of Faltimore Tounty
Roaw 200 ourt House
Toteson, Harphod 21204
(301} 4uI-3180

April 24, 1987

Mr. Sheldon Shugarman
202 Purvis Place
Pikesville, MD 27208

: Case No. R-87-254
Morris S. Berman, et ux

Dear Mr. Shugarman:

Per your telephone request of april 23, enclosed is a copy

of the Board's Opinion and Order in the subject case.

Our file shows no indication of a written request from you

relative to nctification and receipt of the Board's opinion; therefore
a copy was not sent to you.

Sincerely,

athi C. Weidenhammer
Administrative Secretary

- page & OfF D
arking on aur awenue@

: d difficult at time
streeta in the Raleston Community e o
really be canstdered etreets.
Fetarteratown Pd and Sherwoocd av

neighbornood even thaugh Sherwo

t@t.he fact t .
are avenues and not wide eno:;; :2e
The traffic light &t the corner of.
2rnue aiready invites traffic inta the
ad Avenue fteelf ia & dead

bilishmenta can anly mean sore parking

Pleaee reconaider any change to the zoning

Pikesville, ag we o
] * are truly concersned
Theriehed neighborhood. Sheus

at 4 Jherwood Avenue, in
the future aof ou

Sincerely,

gpajz ﬂaik;t Ckx&iéiﬁ4L//

3 Linn Yeher

Jane Peea Sener

-end street

Hiltimore, Maryland 21215
Lvenings (301) 486-196)

4040 Glengyle Avenue
tay (301) 764-7444

April 10, 1987

william T. Hackett, Chairman

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
Rocm 200 Court House

Towson, Md. 21204

Re: Case ¥ R-B7-254
Morris S. Berman
4 Sherwood Avenue

Dear Mr. Hackett,

I have received your Opinion and Order in the above this date, and am
writing you about the matter. When I received the letter I c§11ed you and
advised I would write you and Mr. Sheldon Shugarman about this property.

Page 3 of the (winion says that I should have Presented a specific
site plan, rather than an envelope request, and I wish to cor;ec? this.
In my plans I stated that there would be no charges to the exlstlng_houge
and the only improvements would be the change of the rear entrance i1nto
the basement and possibly the enclosure of the front porch, as the house
has absolutely no insulation in it. Otherwise than that, nothirg else
would change.

T testified that it would be so expensive to do any o?her way that
I would put that into writing. I have no intention of tearing down t@e.
house and rebuilding anything on the lot. So, the question of a spe01§1c
site plan was placed in writing to the Board at the hearing, and I think
that a second look might be in order.

Since I have 30 days from April 9, it is possible that we can get
together with the Board and Ralston to resolve this problem.

Yours,

Méww J) &www

Morris S. Berman

GHLWY €1 HdY poui

CC: Sheldon Shugarman
202 Purvis Place
Baltimore, Md 21208

2l

'BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

March 9, 1987

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. and Mrs. Murris S. Berman
oo 4010 Glengyle Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21215

Chairman

RE: Item No. 6 - Cycle No. IV
Case No. R-87-254

MEMBERS - . Petitioner: Morris S. Berman, et ux

Bureas of Reclassification Petition

Engineering

pe Dear Mr. and Mrs. Berman:

partment of

Traffie Engineering

This reclassification petition has been timely filed with the

. Board of Appeals for a public hearing within the October-april

?ﬂﬁ‘;:;ﬂnian reclassification cycle (Cycle IV}. It has been reviewed by the
zoning office as to form and content and has also been reviewed by

the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee. The review and enclosed

comments from the Committee are intended (O piuvide you and the

Board of Appeals with an insight as to possible conflicts or

probiems that could arise from the requested reclassification or

uses and improvements that may be specified as part of the

Zoning Administration request. They are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of

the zoning action requested.

State Roads Commission

licalth Department
Project Planning
Buirlding Departaent

Board of Education

Irdustrial
Development

If it has been suggested that the petition forms, descriptions,
briefs, and/cr the site plans be amended so as to reflect better
compliance with the zoning regulations and/or commenting agencies!'
standards and policies, you are requested to review these
comments, make your own judgment as to their accuracy and submit
the necessary amendments to this office on or hefore March 19,
1987. In the event that any reguested amendments are not received
prior to this date, the petition will be advertised as coriginally
submitied.

In view of the fact that the submitted site plan does not indicate
a proposed use at this time, vihe comments from this Committee are
general in nature. If the request is granted and an additional
hearing is required at a later date, more detailed comments will
he submitted at that time.

County Foard of Appeals of Baltimore Corty
Ruom zuo Court Haonse
Towsan, Marylany 21201
(301)-19-1-3180

April 22, 1987

Mr. Morris S. Berman
401C Glengyle Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21215

: Case No. R-87-254
Morris 5. Berman

Dear Mr. Berman:

We received your letter of April 10 regarding our Opinion in this
matter.

It was clear from your petition that a Documented Site Plan in
accordance with the requirements of the Baltimore County Code was not
made 1n this case. The dictum provided in our Opinion was merely a
suggestion that without a Documented Site Plan we do not believe that a
reclassification was appropriate. Notwithstanding the testimony
that you provided at the hearing as to your future use of the property,
such dees not comply with the Code and could not be considered by us as

a restriction on you should we have granted the reclassification as
requested.

Very truly yours,

Willaw T HNagl ot D

William T. Hackett, Chairman
County Board of Appeals

See: Baltimore County Code, 1985 Cumulative Supplement

Section 2-58.1(1)
cc: Mr. Sheldon Shugarman

@g@
Page Two

Item No. &, Cycle IV
March 9, 1987

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed comments,
contact the Zoning Office at 494-3391 or the cemuenting agency.

please feel free to

Very truly yours,

42 éé 'BV:LL /’2{/3

N/
JAMES E. DYER
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:kkb (MS018)

Enclosures

€Cc: Framm & Associates
3230 Southgreen Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

T SHERWOOD AVENUE
TIHORE, HD 21208

March 26, 1987

Caunty board of Appeals of Baltilmore County
Jourthouse —-- racm 218
Taowaon, MD 21204

re: cage ¥ RAT~-204
Dear 3irvs:

As residents af 3herwood Avenue in Pikesville, we are very interested
in maintalning & conecientious level of living. It has come ta our
attentlion over the past seversl monthe that Mr Morria 3 bersman haas
purchased 4 Sherwaad Avenue in PiHesville, with the intentions of
converting the present resaidential satructure into a comsserical
i1acation. This addrees ita not zoned RO zone, but instead the present
DE %%, and Mr BRerman assures uk that he did not know thia when he
made the purchase. Recause Xr Rermen 414 nat da his homework he
feels that he 18 Btuck with preperty thst 1e& not commercially Zoned.
This i1s a poor excuee for deaanding chenges in a very old residential
location that has no desire far conmercial zZoning to tind ita way
moving down the avenue.,

we 3e individuals kpow from experience that baltimore County 18 very
cooperative and very open Wwhen At comes to visiting the nurerous

of filcea, auch as, Planning, Zoning, and Health, ajhd that the aneswers
are availeable and the pereonnel are there 1o asglel you in your
tnvestigqarione. S0, as the old <cliche goes, “ignorance is no

oo net ,

Did you know thst Bherwcood Avenue, ae part «f the Kalaton Comauntty
is Oone of Tthe oldest comaunitiea tn Pixeaville?l A community that has
heen atrictly restdential for over eighty yearsl? We cherishn thia
community of elderly and young aitke; thoee wha have worked hard for
their retirvement, and those as youny adults who have chasen thias
neighbhorhood ta raitee their children and work hard &a thet they too
can achileve a peaceful retirement.

The Dotrtom line here ia that we are nere tao pratect aur homes? our
invearmentsa; our future. Next month, on April 13, 1987, we asa
homeawners have lived tn our house for ten yeara; a very &mall amount
of tise compared to many of the residents 1n our Ralaton Community.
We have kept up with improvementes and maintenance ta our property and
we reapect the righta of others to the extent that change will not
affect us., Now we are faced with a change that could potentially
lead the way for continuous chande to our neignborhood asetting. Nr
Perman annaunced atr our comsmunity meeting on Tuesaday, MHarch 17, L9a7,
that if he doean’t get hisa proparty reroned aa he hasa requested, that
he will continue ta let hie residential rental that currently
accuples the addresd known as 4 Sherwood Avenue, in Pikesville, to
deteriorate in appearance and malntenance needs. Threats such as
these da not welcose promise and trust in & neighborhood where
residents continue ta be conecientlious about their hosee and thetr

investments. 8\
. \E;EU\EIB
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aseaer’) OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
T/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
e 494-3211

NORMAN E. GERBER
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Tawson, Maryland 21204

CNCLETT Oct. 10 ArR. 198687

OcTOBER |5 | 19866 é

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of Octoasr |4 98¢ | -
Item # CYLETL~T & !
Property Owner: MORZIS S, - lesueqg,
Location: BerMmaw

NW{S SRHERWoOD AvE, . 1o’ sw oe 50‘-0/5
RzisTersTown Ro  (6a'wioe ) »:;
The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subjcct

petition and offers the following comments. The ftems checked below ara
applicable,

Dear Mr. Jablon:

(5K )There are no site planning factors requiring ccmmentf AT THIS TieE
JA County Review Group Meeting is required.

JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

forward by the Bureau of Pubiic Services.

JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore 1t is defined as a

subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.

JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to i1ssuance of 2 building permit.

JThe access 1s not satisfactory.

)The circulation on this site i{s not satisfactory.

)The parking arrangement {s not satisfactory.

Parking calculations must be shown on the plan.

This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and

development on these soils is prohibited.

JConstructfion in or alteratfon of tha flocdplain is prohibited

under the provisions of Zecticn 22-98 of the Development

Regulations,

JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with

the Baltimore County Master Flan.

JThe awended Developmen® Plan was approved by the Planning Board -

on .

JLandscaping: Must camply with 3altimore County Landscape Manual.

JThe property is located in a deficient service area as defined by

B111 178-79. No buildirng permit may be issued until a Reserve

gapacity Use Certificate has been Issued. The def'cient service

- s .

{ J)The property is Tocated in a traffic area controlled b a *D" level
intersection as defined by Bil1 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are ve-evaluatad annually by the County Council. o

)A‘dg}tional camments:

AFSBRIE GPERTH 15 REZOoMmED Ardy F-'uroee'
DevaiopmerT OET

] ; I HE SITE MOUST MEIT THE i
2 = . B3 Sr - 82 “THE Deur LOOMEwD
LeEauerior st v

C o Yoo S S ]

David Fields, Acting Chief :

Current Plannirg and Develcpment
cc:  James Hoswell 9 P o




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Walter Packett, Chairman

'I‘O---.BQarsLQI'.AQQ&élS.-_..---------..-__..
Office of Planning and Zoning

FROM____Ian dJ.

| Date___December 9, 19868 e eecaean

SURJECT....Reqlassification_Petitions - Cycle IV

0l BALTIMORE COUNTY
w2 es) FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
> 494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF October 22, 1986

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner .
Office of Planning and Zoning

'MORE COUNTY, MARYSRND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Chalrman,
TO... Williem F, Hackett - Appeals Board
o A
FROM. Charles E, Burnham, Plans Review Chief, Department of Permits & Licenses

Date._Docember 1, 1986 ____________

e a7

——— 3-

Dg’aﬁjlés.'

H-&77

Zwouldl A’f’(:_b A
writ/eu orofo—

Sen? w4 » Alfress

case ¥ g25Y
wamlE - Morres BERMar,

;;JJ YesSs :_ f SHERWLOP e

' Tt VILLE ML
NW/S Sherwood Avenue, 160' SW of the SW side oe TXRES Lo
of Reistersto-n Road 3 R

Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5 3 S
Proposed Zoning: k.0, ¥ o '

1 3 . S ~ ﬂ:u/d- VOU

. Zoning Agenda: le IV 3 Acres: 0.164 , i TH

: | Item No.: ¢ Cycle 7 ! Districts 3rd. £ L G ERRLD Lo gAar

contact Mr, Gerard A. Zitnik at 494-2762. : . £ 3 Gont lomnen s ‘ S HER Was D PE

- & lP;/t——E Il E, D

Any change in use shall require a change of use and occupancy permit., : ! 5
All such structures shall comply to the Baltimore County Building Code - 2i2¢

as amended by Council Bill #17-85 or the specific Codes in effect
at the time,

CASE NO. R=-8B7-254
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204 SUBJECT..Octoher, 1966 =~ April, 1987 Zoning Reclassification - Cycle IV

Morris S. & Leslie G. Berman
Attention: William Hackett

This office is unable at this time to make comments regarding Chairman, County Board of Appeals ; Item # &

Property Owner:
Contract Purchaser:
RE: Property Owner: Morris S. and Leslie G. Berman . Location:

Morris S, and Leslie G. Berman
the seventeen properties listed for zoning reclassification without more

detailed information on the attached plats. Location: NW/S Sherwood Avenue, 160" SW of the $W side of Reisterstown Road

If you have any gquestions concerning this matter, you may

L
¢

K
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has beez:: surveyed by tl‘"llsd
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and require

to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ x) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shal.l be
located at intervals or 300 feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
an J. Forrest, JDirettor

BUREAU OF ENVIRPNMENTAL SERVICES The vehicle dead end condition shown at

[ 4

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. copy to: Bettye du Bois

: | 3/12/87
The site shall be made to comply with all aple:catfle parts of t.:he ; =
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. .

The buildinys and structures existing or proposed on the .?ite shall .
comply with all applicable regquirements of the National I_-‘u_'e Pro;ectlon
Assocliatien Standard No., 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior

to occupancy.,

3W3ddy 30 CBY03 ALNNGS
G3AI3334

rLﬁ dd g1 U L8

6., Site plans are approved, as drawn,

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no co_....ents, at this time.

r‘ ' s
Noted and -, ‘.f é")fc;é(

REVIEWER: . ¢ Approved:

fite Prevention Bureau

. - = ey T T
. PR R PELRY PR DO P F R TP P PR FIN PO

£l 45 BALTIMORE COUNTY

 \@FBarbara A. Mullen - “meday | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
6 Sherwood Ave. ® Pikesville, MD 21208 bt |".'! TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
. _ R Wy

VT 494-3550

DT 9T Y : o o o - : S
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING R-87- 277 | et et e S e e i e e vad . .. e birecion <N
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ | ozl CLASA A iy, i sl e e G A ] | ' ) R I TP 0
Towsen, Maryland o o

<= et
District__\j.'..«.'l;ﬁé._}_\- Date of Posung-/JfZEL'z_f' L0, (95

, [ I S LA

Posted for: _._.__& {«E‘:Q{/fwm cLndiar

v S e e ——

Petiticner: .__ 27/ /02242, --_Q_éimm -..4:22-46 e et e e ———— e e
Location o{ pmm:_z’ﬂi-‘%gé;}kém.géxg,Zﬁ’:(’_j.:if?ﬁ* _4@4{.:?.}2/./;5.-{%_--.-.
_@MMQ?Z.@&:.QZ“&%QMQQM Lo/

R R e R = - -

(Y Ingreeed e

December 1G, 1936

Mr. William Hackett
Chairman, Board of Appeals
Office of Law, Courthouse
Towson, Maryland 21204

Remarks: ________. e e e e — .- ———— e e e

. : _ P et & NS Y ey o X ) WPy L ' ', o e ' =t S L= ' T : Cycle IV
— ) : i g oot | LR - : gl e 11y ‘ o - S TR L A Lhep, A P - : Item No. 6
Posted by ,Aft_g_;,gﬁfzi-“-___--_-_----.._-- Date of retm.%&h‘-‘(é/ﬂfj -ZZf AN : e e ‘.-p R d s A : s _ 1y : o : - ' . S SO N _ . _ Property Owner: M & L Berman
y 8 gt iy e : £ 2K o - ad a S oy _ 4 ' Location: Sherwood Avenue

~ Fumber of Signss

Dear Mr. Hackett:

The estimated trip generation for the existing zoning is 10
trips/day, and the projected trip generation for the proposed zoning
is 25 trips/day.

Very truly yours,
xf/}}ﬁfmﬂ

Fer C. Richard Moore
Deputy Director

" IMPORTANT MESCAGE
FOR __ %ﬂ%rj ! @é“

) 7 : 7 - -
DATE 757, 5—-:5;7_11:“5 Z .50

CRM:GMJ: 1t

PHONE 0. /5, 5 - F—/ 75
TELEPHONED : PLEASE CALL
CALLED TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAIN

Emurs TO SEE YOU ‘J RUSH
Il

Yoo

1S3 91330 <

-

$1VIdIV 49 0RV08 LLIKACD

.

- E

RETURNED YOUR CALL
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¥ SHERWOOPL AVENUE

LOCATED JMN THE

FOR RECLASS/FICATION A THE USE OWNER » PETITIONER

OF THE SUBJECT FROPERTY ANOWN AS

REV 1SS!I ONS

FRAMM & ASSOCIATES

MORRIS 5. BERMAM AMP

I S

7 %4

ENGINEERS o PLANMERS » SURVEYORS

YiTh§ _AND ALIGNMENT BF ZoMNING bind | B8-26

LESLIE G. BERMAN
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THIREL -
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SLECTION DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE CouvnTy MARYLAND,
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